

AIRSPEED AMPS, INC. LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY

Airspeed Amps, Inc. (herein "AIRSPEED AMPS") warrants this product as stated below.

1.Terms and Conditions: Except as provided below, AIRSPEED AMPS warrants solely to the original purchaser of this AIRSPEED AMPS product that the product purchased shall be free from defects in materials and workmanship under normal use for a term of the lifetime from the receipt of the product as long as the product is owned by the original purchaser and until the ownership of the product is transferred to another.

This Limited Warranty does not apply:

a. to wear and tear to, or breakage of, handles, knobs, switches, vacuum tubes, fuses, rubber feet, caster wheels, or other damage or deterioration due to normal wear and tear of the product or its parts, or to normal wear and tear or breakage of any part of an product;

b. to asserted defects or damage caused by modification, misuse, neglect, abuse, accidents, acts of nature, or improper maintenance of the product or its parts (AIRSPEED AMPS reserves the exclusive right to make such determination of misuse, modification, or neglect based on inspection by AIRSPEED AMPS or an authorized AIRSPEED AMPS representative);

c. to asserted defects involving subjective personal likes or judgments including, but not limited to, subjective opinions regarding tonal characteristics of the product, grain characteristics, colors of finishes, colors or grain patterns of woods;

d. to asserted defects or damage to a product such as cracks, splitting, or warping of wood or damage to the product's finish caused by accident or exposure to changes in or extreme instances of temperature or humidity, exposure to sunlight, moisture, body salts or acids which cause harm to the product;

e. to any routine maintenance or adjustments including biasing of customer installed vacuum tubes;

f. to any product whose serial number is missing, altered, or tampered with in any fashion, or;

g. to asserted defects or damage to a product which has had work performed on it by or has been otherwise repaired, modified, altered, or mis-adjusted by a technician or repair person other than an AIRSPEED AMPS certified technician at an authorized AIRSPEED AMPS service center.

2.Warranty Limitations: THE OBLIGATIONS OF AIRSPEED AMPS HEREUNDER ARE LIMITED TO REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF PARTS OF THE PRODUCT FOUND TO BE DEFECTIVE UNDER THIS LIMITED WARRANTY. IN NO EVENT SHALL AIRSPEED AMPS BE LIABLE FOR ANY INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO TIME, WAGES OR LOST PROFITS, OF ANY NATURE OR KIND OR FOR DAMAGES TO OR LOSS OF PROPERTY. AIRSPEED AMPS reserves the right to modify, refine, or improve its products and pickup systems, including making mechanical and electrical refinements, without incurring any responsibility to modify or exchange any products purchased prior to such modifications. THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS THE SOLE WARRANTY OF ALL AIRSPEED AMPS MUSCIAL PRODUCTS.

3.Obtaining Warranty Service: To obtain warranty service, notice must be given within the warranty period. Proof of purchase must be presented. The product, bearing its serial number must be returned to AIRSPEED AMPS or its designated repair facility once Return Authorization is provided to the customer by AIRSPEED AMPS. The purchaser shall prepay shipping charges for the product returned for warranty service and AIRSPEED AMPS shall pay for return of the product to the customer. The purchaser shall pay all shipping charges (to and from), duties, and taxes for products returned to AIRSPEED AMPS from locations outside the United States of America.

4.No Other Warranties: The Limited Warranty set forth herein constitutes the entire warranty and representation of AIRSPEED AMPS with regard to the AIRSPEED AMPS products identified in the preceding paragraph. This Limited Warranty shall be controlling over any conflicting terms and conditions of any purchase orders, contracts or invoices which may be executed in connection with the purchase of any AIRSPEED AMPS musical product or related product. NO representation or warranty made by any AIRSPEED AMPS salesperson, dealer, agent, representative or employee shall be binding upon AIRSPEED AMPS other than as set forth herein.

5. Legal Remedies: Some states or provinces do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation may not apply. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which may vary from state to state, or province to province.

©2023 AIRSPEED AMPS, Inc. All Rights Reserved